## Kurtin Insurance & Financial Services Joins Leavitt Group Texas Select

<u>LEAVITT GROUP</u>April 11, 2024, 4:33 pm Comments Offon Kurtin Insurance & Financial Services Joins Leavitt Group Texas Select



Kurtin Insurance & Financial Services, an insurance agency based in Houston, Texas, has joined Leavitt Group Texas Select, an affiliate of Leavitt Group. The acquisition demonstrates continued growth for Leavitt Group Texas Select and Leavitt Group as a network of insurance brokers whose collective strength allows members to provide national resources to their clients.

"Our agency is beyond excited to be joining the Leavitt Texas Select family," said Nathan Kurtin, owner of Kurtin Insurance & Financial Services. "It was an easy choice to affiliate with people who share the same culture, ideals, and desire to succeed."

Kurtin Insurance & Financial Services offers personal and commercial insurance policies. Kurtin and his team of 20 employees remain with the agency and will continue serving customers at the same location on Sam Houston Parkway.

"I have personally known Dan and Tony for many years, so it's amazing to now work together and fulfill a dream of joining our organizations," said Kurtin. "Together, along with Leavitt Group's support, I see the combined organization fulfilling our mantra of being an employer of choice while continuing our work to protect people, property, and peace of mind."

Leavitt Group Texas Select is an independent insurance agency serving clients and businesses in and around Houston, Texas. Benefiting from years of experience, their clients find reassurance in knowing the agency can assist them regardless of how small, complicated, unique, or specific their insurance needs are.

"Nathan has been a highly respected colleague and confidant for 20 years," said Tony May, executive vice president at Leavitt Group Texas Select. "We have always had the deepest respect for his integrity and commitment to his clients and employees. He and his outstanding team members will be an incredible addition to the overall operation bringing loads of talent and expertise to our overall client base."

For more information about Kurtin Insurance & Financial Services affiliating with Leavitt Group Texas Select contact Dan Noltensmeyer at (281) 953-5210 or dan-noltensmeyer@leavitt.com.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with able individual co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group's agencies offer a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance needs. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit <a href="https://www.leavitt.com">www.leavitt.com</a>.